



Document 2022 2735

Book 2022 Page 2735 Type 03 002 Pages 3 Date 9/16/2022 Time 12:32:59PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



OUIT CLAIM DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 106
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)
Robert L. Stuyvesant, PO Box 517, Carlisle, Iowa 50047

Phone: (515) 989-3263

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Travis Egli & Julie Egli, 608 W Clanton, PO Box 107, St Charles, IA 50240

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Robert L. Stuyvesant, PO Box 517, Carlisle, Iowa 50047

Grantors:

Dennis Smith, MAYOR

Grantees:

Travis Egli Julie Egli

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2019 IOWADOCS®



QUIT CLAIM DEED

For the consideration of	One	Dollar(s) and other valuable
consideration, City of St. Charles, Iowa		
		do hereby
Quit Claim to Travis Egli and Julie Egli a	as joint tenants with full rig	hts of survivorship and not as
tenants in common		all our right, title, interest,
estate, claim and demand in the following	described real estate in	MADISON County, Iowa:
This deed is exempt according to Iowa	Code 428A.2(6).	
The 16 foot alley running north and sou	th and lying east of and adj	acent to Lot 4 in Block 9 of
Hartman & Young's Addition to St. Ch	arles, Madison County, Iov	va.
•		
Each of the undersigned hereby	relinquishes all rights of	dower, homestead and distributive
share in and to the real estate. Words ar		
construed as in the singular or plural num	mber, and as masculine or	feminine gender, according to the
context.		
Dated: //o//omber /, 20	19	
Oit of Ot Ohadaa Jawa		ARIAL TRACY KOZAK
City of St. Charles, Iowa	l l	Commission Number 810966 My Commission Expires
Wennes & Smile		70WF June 7, 2021
Dennis Smith, MAYOR (Granto	r)	(Gantor)
1 // /	Street	DIANE M. DANIELS Commission Number 155652
1 na la h		My Commission Expires
Mucho		4-2-104-
Tracy Kozak, CITY CLERK (Granto	r)	(Grantor)
(Granto	r)	(Grantor)
T	Mala	
STATE OF $\bot o \omega \alpha$	COUNTY OF MadiSc	of have
This record was acknowledged be	fore me on <u>NOVember</u>	1,2019 by / racy hozich
	CY KOZAK n Number 810966	Track by
Z Good P My Comn	nission Expires	MULINOZOK
June	e 7, 2021	Signature of Notary Public

REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNTY OF	
This record was acknowledged before me on _	Vovember 7, 2019, by Dennis Smith
as MAYOR	
of City of St. Charles, Iowa	
TRACY KOZAK Commission Number 810966 My Commission Expires June 7, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on	MADISON November 7 , 2019 , by Tracy Kozak
as CITY CLERK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of City of St. Charles, Iowa	
DIANE M. DANIELS Commission Number 155652 My Commission Expires	Diane M. Caniels Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on	, by
as	
of	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on _	, by
as	
as of	
·	Signature of Notary Public